Inst #: 20220722-0000716

Fees: \$42.00

RPTT: \$63750.00 Ex #: 07/22/2022 11:48:51 AM Receipt #: 5061994

Requestor:

First American Title Insu Recorded By: BGN Pgs: 6

Debbie Conway

CLARK COUNTY RECORDER

Src: ERECORD Ofc: ERECORD

APNs: 138-06-801-010

RPTT: \$ 63,750.00

and 138-06-801-018

When recorded, return to and mail tax statements to:

The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints Attn: Craig E. Weidmer 50 East North Temple, 10th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84150

(Space above line for Recorder's use only)

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (Pursuant to NRS Section 239B.030)

GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Lone Mountain Estates LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and Apple Trees LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor"), does hereby convey to The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints, a Utah corporation sole (the "Grantee"), the following real property located in Clark County, Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE <u>EXHIBIT A</u> ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way, easements and other matters of record, if any.

Together with all singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

ACTIVE 66114587v1

DATED this 22nd day of July, 2022.

GRANTOR:

LONE MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC,

a Nevada limited liability company

By:

N.S.M. L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company

Manager Its:

By:

Name: Kenneth L. Templeton Its: Manager

APPLE TREES LLV,
a Nevada limited limity company

By:

Name: Kenneth L. Templeton

Its: Manager

By:

Name: Kristoffer L. Templeton

Its: Manager

[acknowledgments follow]

DATE	ED this day of July, 2022.						
GRANTOR:							
LONE MOUNTAIN ESTATES LLC, a Nevada limited liability company							
By:	N.S.M. L.L.C.,						
	a Nevada limited liability company						
Its:	Manager						
	By:						
	Name: Kenneth L. Templeton						
	Îts: Manager						
APPI	E TREES LLC.						
	ada limited liability company						
$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$							

Name: Kenneth L. Templeton

Hts: Manager

Name: Kristoffer L. Templeton

Its: Manager

[acknowledgments follow]

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss.		
COUNTY OF CLARK)		
The foregoing instruction of Lone Mountain E	Manager of N.S.M. L.L.C.,		ly, 2022, by company, a
		wanterger	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Publ		
2/2/2/			
		SUSAN BERGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. NO. 18-1807-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES FEBRUARY 21, 2026	
STATE OF NEVADA			

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this b day of July, 2022, by Kenneth L. Templeton and Kristoffer L. Templeton, Managers of Apples Trees LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COUNTY OF CLARK)

SUSAN BERGER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. NO. 18-1807-1
MY APPT. EXPIRES FEBRUARY 21, 2026

EXHIBIT A TO GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE ¼) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW ¼) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼) OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 60 EAST, M.D.M., CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL 2:

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW ¼) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW ¼) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼); AND THE WEST HALF (W ½) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE ¼) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼); AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE ¼) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE ¼) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW ¼) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE ¼); ALL IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 60 EAST, M.D. B. & M., CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Ass	essor Parcel Number(s)						
	a.	138-06-801-010						
	ъ.	138-06-801-018	 .					
	C.	······································						
	ď.	<u> </u>					,,	
2.	Typ	e of Property:			CORDER'S OI		L USE ONL	Y
a.	X		le Fam. Res.	Book:	Page	e	to promobalcom a to abandalot in the contract of	_
c.		Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 F	•	1	lecording:		<u> </u>	_ 1
e.			m'l/Ind'l	Notes:				
g.		Agricultural h Mob	ile Home				<u> </u>	
i.		Other						
3	a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Proper	tv	•	\$12,500,000.00)		
J	а. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	_	<u></u>	()	- -	- ALST (BX ATE.TE.)	= \$1945 =\$
	c.	Transfer Tax Value	(value of property)		\$12,500,000.00			
	о. А	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	•		\$ 63,750.00			-
4.	If E	xemption Claimed:		, .	ि केन्द्र : रहे ने पर्योग्यास्थान प्राप्त अलिक्स	Tarjagi sa ta ta sa sawaran	, ,	
,,,	<u> </u>							
	a .	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR	S 375.090, Section:		THE THE TWO IS NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY			
	b.	Explain Reason for Exemption:	÷	·	<u> </u>			
5	Par	tial Interest: Percentage being tran	sferred: N/A					
J.	The	undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of pe	eriury, pursi	uant to NRS 375	.060 and	NRS 375.110,	that
	the i	nformation provided is correct to the t	est of their information	n and belie	f, and can be sup	pported b	y documentation	on if
	calle	ed upon to substantiate the information p	provided herein. Furthe	ermore, the	parties agree that	disallow	ance of any clai	med
	exen	nption, or other deligration of additi	ional tax due, may resu	ilt in a pena	ilty of 10% of the	e tax due	plus interest at	11%
	-	month. Pursue he x RS 375.030, th	e Buyer and Seller s	hall be join	itly and severall	ly liable	for any addition	onal
	amo	unt owed.						
Sion	nature		Capa	city:	Grantor			
0.0.	iu.	The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Sa		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ,.	
Sign	nature	e: a Utak Comporation solu-	elles Capa	city:	Grantee			
0.5.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
SE)		R (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	ION BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) INF	ORM	ATION	
	توليون	(REQUIRED)	<u></u>		(REQUIREI	····		
					•			
Prin	it Nai	me: Lone Mountain Estates LI	C and 🚜 Print	Name:	The Church of	Jesus C	hrist of Latter	r -
		Apple Trees LLC	<u> </u>	<u></u>	day Saints	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Add	iress:	3311 South Rainbow Blvd	l., Ste Addr	ess:	50 East North	Temple.	, 10 th Floor	
		225		>−	,			
City	/ :	Las Vegas	City:	_	Salt Lake City			<u> </u>
Stat		NV Zip:	89146 State	-	UT	Zip:	84150	
		3 <u>05</u>						
CON	<u>MPA</u>	NY/PERSON REQUESTING	RECORDING (required	<u>if not seller o</u>	r buye		
					NICC 111700	1		
Prin	it Nai		ance Escro	ow #;	NCS- <u>111783</u>	·		
	_	Company	1 C 2.	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Ada	iress:		1, Suite					
		100			rts i	7:	00112	•
City	/ :	Las Vegas	State	_	NV	Zip:	89113	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)